## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Education Loan Network, Inc.		10/30/2009	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peterson's Nelnet, LLC
Street Address:	121 S. 13th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 203
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68506
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2612719	RESUMEEDGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)458-2399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-458-2370

Email: andrew.slain@nelnet.net

Correspondent Name: Peterson's Nelnet, LLC

Address Line 1: 121 S. 13th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Slain
Signature:	/Andrew J. Slain/
Date:	11/02/2009
	IRAUEWARK

900146719 REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0433

Total Attachments: 1

source=ResumeEdge Assignment Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0434

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Petersons Nelnet, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the state of Nebraska with a place of business located at 121 S. 13th Street, Suite 201, Lincoln, NE 68508 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No,	Filing Date
RESUMEEDGE	76/351,848	2,612,719	2002-08-27

WHEREAS, National Education Loan Network, Inc., a corporation formed and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada with a place of business located at 121 S. 13th Street, Suite 201, Lincoln, NE 68508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** assigns unto **Assignee**, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at \ Mag \ \ , this \ day of, October 2009.

RECORDED: 11/02/2009

Petersons Nelnet, LLC [assignor]

By: and I blain

Name: Andrew Slain

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0435